

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22614-22615/2009

F.C.I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit, PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS and prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19221 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21807-21816 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27816 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 30187 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31002 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33339 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33675 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 17/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

Ms Reeta Dewa Puri, Adv.

Mr Dhiraj Sinha, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

-2-

Item No.12

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.22614-22615, 33675 OF 2009

Deleted.

SLP(C) NO.33339/2009

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

The learned Advocate has cast appearance on behalf of respondent No.2 in all the matters and he seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him. Service is complete as against respondent No.3 also. He may also file the counter affidavit within the same period in case he wants to do so.

SLP(C) NO.19221/2010

Fresh steps for confirming service on respondent No.2 shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner within a weeks' time.

SLP(C) NO.21807-21816/2010

None present.

Service is complete as against the respondents.

SLP(C) NO.27816/2010

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.
Service is complete as against respondent no.1.

Fresh steps for confirming service on respondent No.3 shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner within a period of one week. Dasti in addition is allowed.

-3-

Item No.12

SLP(C) NO.31002/2010

Service is complete as against respondent nos. 1 and 2.

Fresh steps for confirming service on unserved respondent No.3 shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner within a period of one week.

List again on 2.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj