

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5963 OF 2010**

**FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA**

**....APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**THE KURALI LUXMI MILLING COOP. INDUSTRIAL SOCIETY LTD. & ORS.**

**....RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that there are 14 respondents in the above-mentioned matter. Respondent Nos. 1 to 11 & 13 are represented by counsel. Respondent Nos. 12 & 14 have been served at SLP Stage but no one has entered appearance. Matter is incapable of valuation @ writ Petition. Both the parties have filed Statement of case.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report for Pre-final Hearing.

DATED THIS THE 17TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Y. Prabhakar, Advocate.
2. Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Advocate
3. Mr. Debasis Mishra, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**