

ITEM NO.1712

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5965/2010

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAV DURGA RICE MILLS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

WITH

C.A. No. 5963/2010 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 5966/2010 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 5969/2010 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 5970/2010 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 5971/2010 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 5964/2010 (IV)

)

Date : 01-03-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Munisha Anand, Adv.Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR
Mr. K Vijayan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S. S. Jauhar, AOR
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AORMr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR
Mr. K Vijayan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In C.A. No. 5963/2010

At the request of Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Advocate-on-Record, six weeks' time is granted to serve the notice to the respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 7. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List after six weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)