

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5965/2010

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAV DURGA RICE MILLS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( [ ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5963 OF 2010 IS TO BE LISTED. ] )

WITH

C.A. No. 5963/2010 (IV)

( FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 118436/2024

IA No. 118436/2024 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 03-09-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR  
Mr. M.J. Michael, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Bamezai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. S. Jauhar, AOR  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 5963/2010

Ld. Counsel for appellant has filed proof of publication in respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 7.

Hence, service is complete on said respondents, there is no appearance.

Service of notice is complete on remaining respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

MG